# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIS Legal Services, Inc.		12/27/2005	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Legal & Regulatory, Inc.	
Street Address:	610 Opperman Drive	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364478	COURTEXPRESS.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-539-8795

Email: trademarks@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: The Thomson Corporation

Address Line 1: 1 Station Place
Address Line 2: Paula Upson

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson
Signature:	/pku/
Date:	01/24/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0584

900040460



TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0585 Articles of Merger

Affective 12-129 (65 RIS Legal Services, Inc.

(a Maryland corporation)

and of

Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc.

(a Minnesota corporation)

FIRST: RIS Legal Services, Inc. and Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc., being the corporations which are the parties to these Articles of Merger, do hereby agree to effect a merger of said corporations upon the terms and conditions herein set forth.

SECOND: The name of the corporation to be merged into the successor corporation is RIS Legal Services, Inc., which is a corporation incorporated in the State of Maryland under the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law with its principal office in the State of Maryland located in Baltimore City, and the corporate existence of which will cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law.

All of the issued shares of stock of RIS Legal Services, Inc. are owned by Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc.

RIS Legal Services, Inc. owns no interest in land in the State of Maryland.

THIRD: The name of the successor corporation is Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc., which is a corporation incorporated in the State of Minnesota, which was incorporated under the general law in said state on July 7, 1982 and which will continue its corporate existence under its present name pursuant to the general laws of said state.

The location of the principal office of said corporation in the place of its organization is 610 Opperman Drive, Eagan, MN 55123.

The said corporation has no principal office located in Maryland.

The name and the address of the resident agent of said corporation in the State of Maryland are as follows: CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company, 11 East Chase Street, Baltimore, MD 21202.

CUST ID:0001718575 WORK ORDER:0001161613 DATE:01-05-2006 09:41 AM AMT. PAID:\$194.00

D.3. MD merger RIS Legal into TLRI paren

REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0586

FOURTH: No amendments to the charter of Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc. are to be effected by reason of the merger.

FIFTH: The authorized share structure of each of the corporations which is a party to these Articles of Merger at the time of execution thereof is as follows:

RIS Legal Services, Inc.

Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc.

Total number of

shares of all classes:

10,000,000 Common

1,400,000 Common

Number and par value of shares of each class:

10,000,000 Common Shares with a par value of \$0.01 pershare

1,400,000 Common Shares with no par value per shares

without par value of each class:

n/a

n/a

Aggregate par value of all shares:

Number of shares :

\$100,000

no par value

SIXTH: The issued shares of RIS Legal Services, Inc. shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner. All of the issued shares of stock of RIS Legal Services, Inc. shall, upon the effective date of the merger, be surrendered and extinguished. The shares of stock of Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc. shall not be converted, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of stock of Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc.

SEVENTH: The terms and conditions of the merger herein set forth were advised, authorized, and approved by RIS Legal Services, Inc. in the manner required by its charter and the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law, and the said merger and the aforesaid terms and conditions were approved in the manner hereinafter set forth. The Board of Directors of the corporation adopted resolutions approving the proposed merger of RIS Legal Services, Inc. into Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc. on substantially the terms and conditions set forth in or referred to in said resolution. Said resolution of the Board of Directors was adopted by unanimous written consent signed on December 20, 2005 by all of the members of the entire Board of Directors without a meeting.

EIGHTH: The terms and conditions of the merger were duly advised, authorized, and approved, in respect of Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc., in the manner required by the charter of said corporation and by the laws of the State of Minnesota, which is the state of incorporation of said corporation. The Board of Directors of Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc. adopted resolutions approving the proposed merger of RIS Legal Services, Inc. into Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc. on substantially the terms and conditions set forth in or referred to in said resolution. Said resolution of the Board of Directors of Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc. was adopted by unanimous written consent signed on December 20, 2005 by all of the members of the entire Board of Directors without a meeting.

NINTH: The effective date of the merger shall be December 29, 2005.

D.3. MD merger RIS Legal into TERI parent

MD BC D-:ARTICLES OF MERGER S>P D>F 11/96-2 (#460)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0587 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of RIS Legal Services, Inc. by its Vice-President, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said corporation, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief; and these Articles of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc. by its Vice-President, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said corporation, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts stated therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

RIS Legal Services, Inc.

By bid Ald

Edward A. Friedland, Vice President

Attest:

Helen V. Stamatiadis, Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 27, 2005

Thomson Legal & Regulatory Inc.

Edward A. Friedland Vice Presiden

Attest:

Helen V. Stamatiadis, Assistant Secretary

· /

Dated: December 27, 2005

D.5 MD merger RIS Lagel Into TLRI parer

MD BC D-: ARTICLES OF MERGER S>P D>F 11/96-3 (I/460)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0588

I hereby consent to my designation in this document as resident agent of THOMSON LEGAL & REGULATORY INC.

CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company

SIGNED:

John H. Pelletier, Assistant Vice President

Resident Agent

CUST ID:0001718575 WORK ORDER:0001161613 DATE:01-05-2006 09:41 AM AMT. PAID:\$194.00

TRADEMARK

TEEL: 003232 FRAME: 058